

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No.1823 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
2.	18.09.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri P. Anand Surya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Suresh Kumar Reddy Kalava, learned Counsel for the Petitioners and Sri Bhagat Singh, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Sushma Yaganti, Learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.3,4 & 5. 2. Let Counter Affidavit of Respondent Nos.3,4 & 5 be filed within two weeks. 3. Await notice in respect of Respondent Nos.1 & 2. 4. List the matter on 09.10.2025. _____ GRKP, J JKS	

