

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No.1823 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
03.	05.11.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri P. Anand Surya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Suresh Kumar Reddy Kalava, learned Counsel for the Contempt Petitioners and Smt. Sushma Yaganti, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 & 5 and Ms. G. Prasanthi, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri P. Nagaraju, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.6. 2. It transpires from the record that the notice on Respondent No.2 was served on 12.09.2025. Despite which, he has not evinced any interest in entering appearance either in-person or through the Counsel. 4. Let Counter Affidavits be filed by the remaining Respondents within two weeks. 5. It is indicated that, if Respondent No.2 does not enter appearance and file Counter Affidavit before the next date, this Court may issue Warrant of Arrest against the Respondent No.2 for the default in responding to the Notice in the Contempt Proceedings.. 6. List the matter on 20.11.2025. GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

