

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No.C.C.No.1823 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
05.	12.12.2025	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri P. Anand Surya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Suresh Kumar Reddy Kalava, learned Counsel for the Petitioners, Ms. P. Usha, learned Counsel representing Smt. Sushma Yaganti, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1, 3, 4 & 5 and Sri G. Vamsi Kumar, learned Counsel representing Sri N. Nagaraju, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.6. 2. Para 4 of the Counter Affidavit filed by the Respondent No.3 would indicate that necessary Letters were addressed to the Special Chief Secretary to Government, Water Resources Department and to the Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department. 3. It transpires from record that Respondent No.6 has received Notice on 11.09.2025 and had entered appearance by filing Vakalatnama on 07.10.2025, despite which Counter Affidavit has not been filed.	(Contd...)

		4. In this view of the matter, issue Form-I Notice to Respondent No.6. 5. Sri G. Vamsi Kumar, learned Counsel appearing for the Respondent No.6 is directed to convey the gist of this Order to Respondent No.6 forthwith for effective compliance. 6. List on 24.12.2025 in the motion list. _____ GRKP, J <u>Note:</u> Issue C.C today, B/o, Vns	
--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--