

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

C.C.No.1823 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
07.	30.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri P. Chaitanya, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri Suresh Kumar Reddy Kalava, learned Counsel for the Contempt Petitioner, Sri B. Ramesh, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Ms. Sushma Yaganti, learned Counsel for the Respondent Nos.1 to 5 and Sri G. Vamsi Kumar, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri P. Nagaraju, learned Counsel for the Respondent No.6. 2. Written Instructions furnished by the learned Counsel for the Respondents on 26.03.2026 and 30.03.2026 are one and the same. 3. Learned Counsel for the Respondents are directed to obtain clear Written Instructions as regards the balance payments to be paid to the Petitioners before the next date of hearing. 4. List the matter on 01.04.2026 in the Motion List. GRKP, J JKS	

--	--	--	--

